Tentative Assessment Dates (2025-2026)

Unitl - 1 May 2025 to 10 May 2025
Unitll - 2 August 2025 to 8 August 2025

_ 6 October 2025 to 14 October 2025
Unitlll - 4 December 2025 to 10 December 2025
UnitIV - 28 January 2026 to 4 February 2026
TermII - 28 February 2026 to 14 March 2026

Note : Criteria for Internal Assessment (20%)

Pen Paper Test - 5%
Self Assessment - 5%

1. 10% for Periodic Test {

2. 5% for Portfolio (*This will cover)
*(i) Note Books (ii) Class Work
(i) Class Participation
(vi) Achievement of student in the subject

3. 5% for Subject Enrichment Activity. (*This will cover)
*(i) Speaking & Listening Skills (ii) Practical Lab Work
(iii) Lab Work (vi) Map Work & Project Work

Co-Scholastic Assessment

Work Education

Art Education

Health & Physical Examination

Discipline |

(Assessment by assigning various activity in each month)
Assessment with five point scale
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SATURDAY EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

Month | Classes 1,2,3| Classes4,5 | Classes6,7,8| Classes9, 104
| Avril | Earth Day Earth Day Earth Day Earth Day
| 2025
f | July |Poem Word Power | Slogan With Extempore &
| 2025 Competition Hindi & English | Picture & Debate
- | Elocution
August Painting Slogan Writing | Paragraph Adult Literaccy |
& 2025 Competition & Painting, Writting & & First Aid
] Slogans & Elocution Debate
Pictures (15 August) &
(15 August) Essay Writing
English Extempore Hindi Saptah | Family Budget
Elocution & Drama & Talk Show
Competition
. D.ya & Rangoli Dlya & Clay Modelling
Vandanwar Competition Rangoli & Yoga
Making
E Competition
 Nov, |Drama/Skit/ |Drama/Skit/ [Quiz & Health
" Programme
Play Play Story Writing Speech/
Railway Time
e W | )se of Waste
, |Useof Waste [Recycling of Speech :;'Qatariat & |
 |Material | waste Material | Collage Making
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July o025 - Investiture Ceremony
August 020 - Independence Day
September 2025 - Teacher Day
November 2025 - Science / Art Exhibition, Sports & Fete
January 2026 Republic Day

IMPORTANT DAY'S TO REMEMBER

World Health Day
Earth Day
Labour Day
Mother's Day
World Population Day
Kargil Diwas
Teacher's Day
World Literacy Day
Hindi Diwas
World Ozone Protection Day
World Aged Day
World Non-Violence Day
National Integration Day
Human Rights Day
National Youth Day
Martyr's Day
National Science Day

7 April
22 April
1 May
12 May
11 July
26 July
5 September
8 September
14 September
16 September
1 October
2 October
19 November
10 December
12 January
30 January
28 February




Tentative Holiday List (2025.2%

Ram Navmi

Mahavir Jayanti |
Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
Good Friday

Buddha Purnima
Summer Vacation
Bakrid (Eid-UI-Adha)
Muharram

Raksha Bandhan
|d-e-Milad
Janmastmi
Dusshera

Deepawali

Guru Nanak Jayanti

Christmas Day
Winter Break

Makar Sankranti
Mauni Amavasya
Basant Panchami

Maha Shivratri
Holi

Eid-UI-Fitar
Ram Navmi

Mahatma Gandhi ji Birthday

Guru Teg Bahadur Sahid Diwas

Guru Govind Singh Jayanti

Mohd. Hazrat Ali Birthday
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6 April, 2025 (SUnday) k
10 April, 2025 (Thursda
14 April, 2025 (Monday)y)
18 April, 2025 (Friday)
12 May, 2025 (Monday)
As per govt. order

7 June, 2025 (Saturday)

6 July, 2025 (Sunday)

9 August, 2025 (Saturday)

5 September, 2025 (Friday)
16 September, 2025 (TUGSday)
29 September, 2025 (Mondgy),

2 October, 2025 (Thursday)

2 October, 2025 (Thursday)
20 October, 2025 (Monday)ty
23 October, 2025 (Thursday)

S November, 2025 (Wednesdy
24 November, 2025 (Monday)
25 December, 2025 (Thursday)
As per govt. order

6 January, 2026 (Tuesday)
15 January, 2026 (Thursday)
19 January, 2026 (Monday)

23 January, 2026 (Friday)

25 January, 2026 (Sunday)

16 February, 2026 (Monday)
3 March, 2026 (Tuesday)©
6 March, 2026 (Friday)

21 March, 2026 (Saturda)

27 March, 2026 (Friday)
31 March, 2026 (Tuesday)




